

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13243 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14118 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14499 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14861 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14921 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14938 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14981 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14983 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15010 of 2025

=====

MAHENDRAKUMAR CHHAGANLAL PATEL

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR APURVA R KAPADIA(5012) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Apurva R Kapadia for the petitioner
requested to file rejoinder.

At his request, stand over to 23.12.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)